contract as to the Unit.] Each Co-owner of a Unit in the Condominium, by acceptance of deed or 

a land contract for a Unit, agrees to commence construction of a residence upon the Co-owner’s 

Unit in conformity with the restrictions contained in the Master Deed and these Bylaws not later 

than three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date the deed or land contract for the Unit is 

delivered to the Co-owner.  In the event [(i) the construction contract is not fully executed, or 

(ii)] construction does not commence during the required period, then the Developer, its successors 

and assigns, will have the option to repurchase the Unit at any time after the date of the expiration 

of [the ninety (90) day period or] the three hundred sixty-five (365) day period, [as is applicable,] 

provided construction has not then begun, by payment to the Co-owner of ninety percent (90%) of 

the purchase price paid by the Co-owner or its predecessor(s) to the Developer in acquiring the 

Unit.  The Developer may exercise this option by giving written notice to the Co-owner, in which